
2023 Middle Border Conference
Football All Conference

Defense

Defensive Linemen
Noah Sarauer Baldwin-Woodville #55 6’0 295 Sr.
Brody Peissig St. Croix Central #72 6’3 235 Sr.
Tayte Schommer Rice Lake #56 6’0 250 Sr.
Riley Drinkwine St. Croix Central #59 5’11 205 Sr.
Nolan Kummer Ellsworth #56 6’1 275 Jr.
Xavier Hankes Osceola #77 6’1 250 Sr.

Defensive Ends/Outside LB’s
Caymen Gebheim Somerset #16 6’2 215 Sr.
Rhett Schwittzer St. Croix Central #99 6’2 205 Sr.
Colin Fritts Baldwin-Woodville #3 6’3 220 Sr.
Lucas Sirek Rice Lake #5 5’11 175 Sr.
Kalvin Kelsey Rice Lake #24 5’9 170 Sr.
William Rohl Prescott #55 6’0 190 Jr.

Inside LB’s
Easton Stone Rice Lake #6 6’2 220 Sr.
Koy Hopke Amery #28 6’2 230 Sr.
Noah Nusbaum St. Croix Central #5 6’0 190 Sr.
Lucas Peters Rice Lake #37 5’10 190 Jr.
Jackson Johansen Baldwin-Woodville #17 6’0 185 Sr.

Defensive Backs
Zac Orr Rice Lake #1 5’11 170 Jr.
Mason Sullivan St. Croix Central #4 6’2 195 Sr.
Colton Hush Baldwin-Woodville #20 5’8 155 Sr.
Barrett Temmers Prescott #23 5’10 170 Jr.
Gavin Sell Baldwin-Woodville #3 6’3 190 Jr.
Connor Durand Rice Lake #18 6’1 180 Jr.

Punter
Dylan Leccia Somerset #19 6’4 185 Sr.

Defensive Player of the Year
Easton Stone Rice Lake #6 6’2 220 Sr.



2023 Middle Border Conference
Football All Conference

Offense
Offensive Linemen
Noah Sarauer Baldwin-Woodville #55 6’0 295 Sr.
Tayte Schommer Rice Lake #56 6’0 250 Sr.
Tadd Posey St. Croix Central #58 6’5 255 Jr.
Andrew Gutting Ellsworth #62 6’0 260 Sr.
Brody Peissig St. Croix Central #72 6’3 235 Sr.
Levi Mahedy St. Croix Central #52 6’4 250 Sr.
Nolan Kummer Ellsworth #56 6’1 275 Jr.
David Regnier Prescott #58 6’4 250 Jr.
Broden Thiel Somerset #70 6’2 210 Jr.
Ben Peavey Baldwin-Woodville #59 5’11 245 Sr.

Tight Ends/Fullbacks
Noah Nusbaum St. Croix Central #5 6’0 190 Sr.
Easton Stone Rice Lake #6 6’2 220 Sr.
Colin Fritts Baldwin-Woodville #3 6’3 220 Sr.

Quarterbacks
Cal Smith Baldwin-Woodville #12 6’1 190 Sr.
Jacob Kunz Rice Lake #2 6’1 155 Jr.

Running Backs
Sam Fischer St. Croix Central #8 5’10 195 Sr.
Caymen Gebheim Somerset #16 6’2 215 Sr.
Lucas Peters Rice Lake #37 5’10 190 Jr.
Koy Hopke Amery #28 6’2 230 Sr.

Wide Receivers
Gavin Sell Baldwin-Woodville #3 6’3 190 Jr.
Will Packard Prescott #9 6’0 180 Jr.
Zac Orr Rice Lake #1 5’11 170 Jr.
Mason Sullivan St. Croix Central #4 6’2 195 Sr.

Kicker
Max Waters St. Croix Central #9 6’0 175 Sr.

Offensive Player of the Year
Cal Smith Baldwin-Woodville #12 6’1 190 Sr.



MBC Honorable Mention
Coaches of Year

Broden Thiel Somerset #70 6’2 210 Jr. Defensive Line
Dylan Leccia Somerset #19 6’4 185 Sr. Wide Receiver
Eli Ponath St. Croix Central #15 5’9 165 Sr. D End/OLB
Sam Fischer St. Croix Central #8 5’10 195 Sr. D Back
Caden Wester St. Croix Central #6 6’0 205 Sr. Quarterback
Kobe Russell Prescott #3 6’1 170 So. D Back
Teddy Bernick Prescott #12 5’10 165 Jr. Quarterback
Lucas DeShane Baldwin-Woodville #54 6’1 235 Sr. Offensive Line
Connor Brown Osceola #64 6’3 205 Sr. Offensive Line
Teagan Viebrock Osceola #22 6’3 190 Sr. Wide Receiver
Connor Durand Rice Lake #18 6’1 180 Jr. Running Back
Braydon Anderson Ellsworth #22 6’2 200 Jr. Running Back

Coach of the Year
Dan Hill Rice Lake

Assistant Coach of the Year
John Rivard Somerset


